Atty Docket No.:

3148-0034-0/jrn

40.00 DP

01 FC:581



FORM PTO-1595

101173186

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BIO-TEK INDUSTRIES, INC. John SIMPUKAS lame: OCT 0 8 1999 P.O. Box 93746 ddress: 1380 West Marietta Street, N.W. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Atlanta, Georgia 30318 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other: Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet Reel/Frame 9502/0994, Bar Code Number \*100852046A\*, to correct the assignee's name. **Execution Date:** October 12, 1998 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/119,646 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 NEUSTADT, P.C. ■ Enclosed Attorneys at Law □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fourth Floor 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Arlington, Virginia 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George F. Lesmes Norman F. Oblon <del>Regist</del>ration No. 19,995 Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,618 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 10/18/1999 DHGUYEN 00000013 09119646

PATENT

**REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0118** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 3148-0034-0

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008520	A 8			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademannia	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
John SIMPUKAS OCT 1 3 1998	Name: BIO-TEX INDUSTRY, INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: P.O. BOX 93746			
3. Nature of Conveyance: M2D 10-13-98	1380 West Marietta Street, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30318			
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul> ☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date: October 12,1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/119,646				
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law	⊠ Enclosed			
Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
James J. Kelly, Ph.D.	10/13/98			
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 41,504 Sig	Total number of pages including coversheet: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	\			
***************************************	each this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	ion to:			
Box A	cach this portion  ion to:  Patents and Trademarks Assignments on, D.C. 20231			
	Jun 1			

						•	
		Assignmen	Øf	λp	plication	÷ 4 	Page 1 of 2
							; ; ;
	WARREAG I ANEX						
	WHEREAS, I (WE)			360 1	oct Mari	s atta Street.	N.W.
INSERT NAMES	John SIMPUKAS, P	. O. Eox 93/4	0 1 T	700 A	ese rau .	3	
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESSES OF THE INVENTORS	Atlanta, Geo	gia 30318.			}	A .	
			1				<u> </u>
						ζ ♦	
						4 4	
						<u> </u>	
					•	<del>i,</del> 3	مستعبض بديديد يجورسيس
						÷	
				*		<del></del>	
						<u> </u>	بندنا مزيد بريائين يكين بعب
			3			/. 9.	respectively.
INSERT TITLE	have invented certain nev	and transfel inte		Ante	h: Meth	od of Extend	ing the
OF INVENTAGE:	Shelf Life and/or	A 91(0 030100 111)		-	arial Co	) intamination	on Fruits
	n == 1 = 1 = 2			3.5	A	ber 12, 1998	
inspat date in- ventors signed declaration:	and Vegetables for which an application for	r Leners Patent	¥ 15 € X	ecute	, Oly	<u>.</u>	
	(Application No. 09/119				July 21	1998	), and
INSERT NAME		केंग्रु सक्तर करेंग	USTRI	ŝs.	INC.	5. 	
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY CR OTHER ASSIGNATE:	WHEREAS,(hereinafter referred to as			9-7-7-1 Selation	AF Musines	ant P. Q. B	× 93746
•	(hereinafter referred to as	"Y22(GNER.) i	aving	a Diac	i -	- 20218	
	1380 West Mariett	Street, N.W	A	Llant	a Georg	tald invention at	d in and to any
	1380 West Mariette is desirous of acquiring th Letters Patent that may be	e entire right, flip granted therefore	n the	Unite	d States and	its territorial po	sessions and in
	any and all foreign count	ries;	*		1	\$	;
		is in monetolar	nos	of the	sum of I	IVE DOLLAR	S (\$5,00), the
	NOW, THEREFOR receipt whereof is here I (WE), by these press	by acknowledg	đ (n	d for	other goo	d and valuable	consideration, E. the full and
	I (WE), by these prese exclusive right to the st	nts do sell, assi	en an (ha L	o trai	States and	its territodal	ossessions and
	exclusive right to the sain all foreign countries. Patent which may be and in any and all fore	and the entite	ight.	titie a	hd interest	in and to any and its territo	rial possessions
	patent which may be l	ign countries a)	3 n	ાતું ૧૦	any and	II divisions, reis	នេប់ខ្លួន, continua-
	tions, substitutions and	renewals thereo					:
	,			į			•
	1/85					•	
	1103						

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my four lentire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) specessors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and safe not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will confint meate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do gvery filing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper projection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the fules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 10-12-98		Allers	Simpuhan	
Da(c:		CLEANING OF RECEIVED	John SIMPUKAS	
Date:		(Signature of three in a		
Uate:		College of Spanich		4
Date:		(Thirties of Intental)		÷
pr Partie Commence	value of the second of the sec	California de la caracteria de la caract		
Date:		Space of laverage		:
Date:		islanding of Inventor		جد برهایهاستاند ا
Date:		(Managine of Decritor)		: - <del>}</del> ; <del></del>
Date:		(Signal) of Posts 511		: ::
				: :
oblon, spi	AK, McCI	ELLAND, MAI HORNEYS AT LA	er & Neustadt, P.C. W	•
	1755 JEF ARLII	FERSON DAVIS HI	GHWAY 21202	
1/95				



T-11/4 2-8-99

FEBRUARY 03, 1999

OBLON, SPIVAK ET AL JAMES J. KELLY-FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VA 22202

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

**PTAS** 



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9502/0994 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SIMPUKAS, JOHN

DOC DATE: 10/12/1998

ASSIGNEE:

BIO-TEX INDUSTRY, INC. P.O. BOX 93746 1380 WEST MARIETTA STREET, N.W. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

SERIAL NUMBER: 09119646 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/21/1998

ISSUE DATE:

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 10/08/1999** 

FEB 0 8 1999

NAK HARI (1974**-K., A**riya (1964-